
                                            

II^ Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti B 
Sabato 15 Gennaio 2022 

Monza 
 

Risultati  
 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. BOZZON Edoardo          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                35.60 
  2. RANUCCI Emanuele        2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                       36.30 
  3. GATTINONI Riccardo      2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       37.00 
     MARIANI Riccardo        2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 37.00 
  5. COLOMBO Davide          2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 40.60 
  6. VILLA Daniel            2012 ICE CLUB COMO                                                      42.00 
  7. RAFFA Gabriel           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                42.10 
  8. AMENDOLA Andrea         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.90 
  9. VALSECCHI Zemi          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       45.40 
 10. GAVAZZI Mattia          2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 46.10 
 11. CORTI Marco             2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       46.70 
 12. LOPEZ Edoardo Salvatore 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 47.50 
 13. BERTINO Kerem           2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 50.10 
 14. LA GROIA Massimo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 50.70 
 15. BORROMEO Ariele         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.00 
 16. PITONI Niccolo'         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                               1.01.40 
 
              100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PICCINNI Andrea         2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             36.10    (38.30)                1.14.40 
  2. CAPPELLERI Lorenzo      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            39.20    (39.20)                1.18.40 
  3. RAVASI Sebastiano       2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             36.90    (41.60)                1.18.50 
  4. ALPAGO Tommaso          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            39.90    (38.90)                1.18.80 
  5. SALA Enea               2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             40.10    (41.40)                1.21.50 
  6. VILLA Tommaso           2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             39.50    (43.00)                1.22.50 
  7. MORETTI Luca            2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            40.20    (43.20)                1.23.40 
  8. ROTONDI Federico        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             39.10    (44.50)                1.23.60 
  9. RIVA Andrea             2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            40.40    (43.50)                1.23.90 
 10. CARUSO Christian        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      42.30    (43.60)                1.25.90 
 11. SHUSTROV Eduard         2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             39.10    (47.00)                1.26.10 
 12. BREDICE Thomas          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             42.30    (48.20)                1.30.50 
     TALARICO Alessio        2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   40.40    (50.10)                1.30.50 
 14. MAGGI Leonardo          2011 SOGISPORT SSD - NIBIONNO       43.60    (47.90)                1.31.50 
 15. FACCHETTI Sebastiano    2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             42.00    (50.20)                1.32.20 
 16. FIGINI Alessandro       2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   44.30    (48.80)                1.33.10 
 17. ALBERTI Riccardo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             43.50    (50.20)                1.33.70 
 18. FORTIS Tancredi Frances 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             44.00    (52.60)                1.36.60 
     RUGGIERI Nicolo'        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      47.80    (48.80)                1.36.60 
 20. VICARDI Lamberto        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             47.80    (51.70)                1.39.50 
 21. CURTI Andrea            2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             48.10    (52.60)                1.40.70 
 22. MBODJ Samir Francesco   2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             47.90    (53.60)                1.41.50 
 23. PEDRATTI Pietro Giusepp 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             46.90    (56.00)                1.42.90 
 24. GARLATE Matteo          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             48.60    (56.60)                1.45.20 
 25. VALSECCHI Zemi          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   48.30  (1.02.70)                1.51.00 
 26. CORTI Marco             2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   51.60  (1.00.50)                1.52.10 
 27. MALINVERNO Matteo       2012 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD              58.40  (1.02.90)                2.01.30 
 28. PONTI Alessandro Carlo  2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             54.90  (1.08.80)                2.03.70 
     DE PAOLI Federico       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                              Non part. 
     SCHETTINO Lorenzo       2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                        Non part. 
 
 



              50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. CASATI Elia             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.40 
  2. GIORGINI Stefano        2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.60 
  3. GAVAZZI Mattia          2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 54.00 
  4. COLOMBO Davide          2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 54.70 
  5. LA GROIA Massimo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 55.70 
  6. RIVA Pietro             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                56.40 
  7. ALBERTI Riccardo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 59.50 
  8. BERTINO Kerem           2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                               1.03.90 
  9. LOPEZ Edoardo Salvatore 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                               1.08.00 
 
              100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VILLA Tommaso           2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             48.90    (52.00)                1.40.90 
  2. NEGRI Pietro            2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             47.60    (53.40)                1.41.00 
  3. GRASSI Edoardo          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   49.20    (53.20)                1.42.40 
  4. TICLI Samuele           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                   50.20    (54.40)                1.44.60 
  5. MORANDI Edoardo         2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             49.60    (55.90)                1.45.50 
  6. RIVA Andrea             2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            49.30    (56.70)                1.46.00 
  7. RANUCCI Emanuele        2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO   50.70    (58.30)                1.49.00 
  8. PANZERI Pietro          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             50.90  (1.00.70)                1.51.60 
  9. NATALI Tommaso          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             52.50  (1.01.10)                1.53.60 
 10. MORETTI Luca            2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            54.20  (1.00.60)                1.54.80 
 11. BONACINA Guglielmo      2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   52.20  (1.03.00)                1.55.20 
 12. CAPPELLERI Lorenzo      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            53.20  (1.02.50)                1.55.70 
 13. OUERTANI Skander        2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             55.40  (1.03.20)                1.58.60 
 14. PROCOPIO Paolo          2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             55.40  (1.04.40)                1.59.80 
 15. CAVALLO Vincenzo        2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             57.70  (1.05.80)                2.03.50 
     MONGUZZI Edoardo        2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             50.20                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.46.60) 
              50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. MARIANI Riccardo        2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 43.10 
  2. GIORGINI Stefano        2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.80 
  3. FORTIS Tancredi Frances 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 50.00 
  4. MBODJ Samir Francesco   2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 53.30 
  5. PEDRATTI Pietro Giusepp 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 54.90 
  6. PONTI Alessandro Carlo  2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 59.50 
  7. GARLATE Matteo          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                               1.00.60 
  8. PITONI Niccolo'         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                               1.10.00 
     DE PAOLI Federico       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                Non part. 
 
              100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PICCINNI Andrea         2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             42.20    (43.00)                1.25.20 
  2. ALPAGO Tommaso          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            45.50    (46.70)                1.32.20 
  3. SALA Enea               2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             47.60    (47.40)                1.35.00 
  4. FAVA Sebastiano         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.00    (47.70)                1.35.70 
  5. ROTONDI Federico        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             47.50    (49.30)                1.36.80 
  6. FACCHETTI Sebastiano    2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             48.00    (53.80)                1.41.80 
  7. MAGGI Leonardo          2011 SOGISPORT SSD - NIBIONNO       49.10    (52.90)                1.42.00 
  8. MORANDI Edoardo         2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             50.20    (52.40)                1.42.60 
  9. BREDICE Thomas          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             50.40    (53.80)                1.44.20 
 10. MONGUZZI Edoardo        2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             52.20    (57.20)                1.49.40 
 11. VICARDI Lamberto        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             53.40    (56.60)                1.50.00 
 12. CURTI Andrea            2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             55.30    (57.10)                1.52.40 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. FAVA Sebastiano         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.40 
  2. CAVALLO Vincenzo        2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                               1.02.40 
 
              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. OUERTANI Skander        2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             51.40  (1.04.40)                1.55.80 
     SCHETTINO Lorenzo       2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                        Non part. 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. NEGRI Pietro            2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             43.00    (46.60)                1.29.60 
  2. RAVASI Sebastiano       2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             43.20    (47.60)                1.30.80 
  3. BOZZON Edoardo          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            42.60    (49.60)                1.32.20 
  4. NATALI Tommaso          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             43.60    (50.80)                1.34.40 
     TICLI Samuele           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                   46.50    (47.90)                1.34.40 
  6. SHUSTROV Eduard         2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             47.10    (49.70)                1.36.80 



  7. GRASSI Edoardo          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   47.60    (49.60)                1.37.20 
  8. GATTINONI Riccardo      2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   46.70    (51.40)                1.38.10 
  9. TALARICO Alessio        2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   48.80    (55.10)                1.43.90 
 10. BONACINA Guglielmo      2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   50.50    (53.90)                1.44.40 
 11. CARUSO Christian        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      53.30    (51.90)                1.45.20 
 12. VILLA Daniel            2012 ICE CLUB COMO                  52.50    (54.50)                1.47.00 
 13. RUGGIERI Nicolo'        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      52.60  (1.00.20)                1.52.80 
 14. FIGINI Alessandro       2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   59.20    (57.00)                1.56.20 
 15. PANZERI Pietro          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO           1.01.50  (1.02.50)                2.04.00 
 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. PETRUZZELLI Alessia     2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                       36.60 
  2. NOVATI Giulia           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                                                      38.00 
  3. FINESSO Sofia           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                38.50 
  4. NORRITO Federica        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                                                      38.80 
  5. CESANA Rebecca          2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.30 
  6. BULANTI Viola           2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD                                                45.80 
  7. PUSTERLA Anna           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                                                      47.40 
  8. MALOSTI Rachele         2013 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 48.80 
  9. FATTARELLI Maria Elena  2013 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 51.90 
 10. CONCOLINO Chiara        2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.70 
 11. VINCI Arianna           2013 NP VAREDO SSD                                                      56.90 
 12. DAVANZO Rebecca         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                57.40 
 13. RONCHINI Sveva          2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                               1.07.60 
 
              100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. MARGINEAN Sophia Daniel 2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             37.40    (43.20)                1.20.60 
  2. NEGRATO Beatrice        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                  38.70    (42.80)                1.21.50 
  3. MACCA Alyssa            2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             38.70    (43.60)                1.22.30 
  4. NORRITO Federica        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                  40.90    (47.60)                1.28.50 
  5. NOVATI Giulia           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                  42.60    (48.00)                1.30.60 
  6. GIUDICI Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             43.00    (50.00)                1.33.00 
  7. BASSO Alice             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             44.90    (49.20)                1.34.10 
  8. PASSIDOMO Sofia         2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             44.70    (49.50)                1.34.20 
  9. MESSA Martina           2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             44.70    (51.40)                1.36.10 
 10. VOCATURO Miriam         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.00    (50.30)                1.38.30 
 11. MINATO Ginevra          2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             46.10    (52.50)                1.38.60 
 12. SANSOTTERA Bianca       2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.70    (50.10)                1.38.80 
 13. CIMINO Matilde Maria Fr 2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            46.60    (54.30)                1.40.90 
 14. CACCIA Beatrice         2013 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD              46.90    (55.70)                1.42.60 
 15. MATTIOLI Caterina       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             47.60    (56.20)                1.43.80 
 16. PESCA Noemi             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             49.20    (56.70)                1.45.90 
 17. VIVIANI Matilde         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             52.80  (1.03.50)                1.56.30 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. REVERBERI Arianna       2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.30 
  2. GIUDICI Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 51.20 
  3. PASSIDOMO Sofia         2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 52.40 
  4. MACCA Alyssa            2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 52.60 
  5. PELLEGRINI Greta        2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.80 
  6. MALOSTI Rachele         2013 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 56.90 
  7. FATTARELLI Maria Elena  2013 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 57.30 
  8. BASSO Alice             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 57.80 
  9. DE SIMONE Aurora        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                               1.01.50 
 10. ZERRILLI Aurora         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.02.70 
 11. RONCHINI Sveva          2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                               1.27.60 
 
              100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. FAVA Matilde            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            46.80    (49.40)                1.36.20 
  2. SCREMIN Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             45.90    (54.20)                1.40.10 
  3. MARGINEAN Sophia Daniel 2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             51.60    (56.10)                1.47.70 
  4. VOCATURO Miriam         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE          1.00.50  (1.03.90)                2.04.40 
  5. VIVIANI Matilde         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             59.40  (1.11.00)                2.10.40 
 
              50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. NEGRATO Beatrice        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                                                      45.80 
  2. MATTIOLI Caterina       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 56.30 
  3. VINCI Arianna           2013 NP VAREDO SSD                                                    1.08.90 
 
 



              100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. D'ANGELI Sara           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                   45.10    (49.00)                1.34.10 
  2. PETRUZZELLI Alessia     2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO   44.00    (53.00)                1.37.00 
  3. BULANTI Viola           2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            50.60    (55.60)                1.46.20 
  4. MINATO Ginevra          2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             51.60    (55.10)                1.46.70 
  5. BATTOCCHI Lucrezia      2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             51.40    (55.60)                1.47.00 
  6. SANSOTTERA Bianca       2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            55.60    (54.90)                1.50.50 
  7. DE PAS Dalia            2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             54.10    (57.00)                1.51.10 
  8. PESCA Noemi             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             54.70    (58.20)                1.52.90 
  9. PUSTERLA Anna           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                  56.30  (1.05.30)                2.01.60 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. MESSA Martina           2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 53.80 
 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. DE PAS Dalia            2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             49.20    (55.80)                1.45.00 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. FAVA Matilde            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            43.70    (49.00)                1.32.70 
  2. SCREMIN Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             50.10    (50.80)                1.40.90 
  3. D'ANGELI Sara           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                   48.10    (56.90)                1.45.00 
  4. BATTOCCHI Lucrezia      2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             51.80    (55.30)                1.47.10 
  5. DE SIMONE Aurora        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             52.00  (1.01.00)                1.53.00 
 
 
 
 


